THIRD AMENDMENT EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
CONSOLIDATED BOROUGH OF QUIL CEDA VILLAGE
AND
MARYSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT (“the Agreement”)

This THIRD Amendment to Fire and Emergency Medical Service Agreement between
Consolidated Borough of Quil Ceda Village and Marysville Fire District is entered into as of 1%
day of January, 2019, by and between the consolidated Borough of Quil Ceda Village, a
federally recognized Political Subdivision hereinafter referred to as the “Village” and the
Marysville Fire District, hereinafter referred to as the “Fire District,” together hereinafter
known as the “Parties.”

WHEREAS, the Village Council is the governing body of the Consolidated Borough of Quil Ceda
Village under the Village Charter approved by the Tulalip Tribes’ Board of Directors pursuant to
Ordinance 111; and

WHEREAS, under the Village Charter Article |, Section 4, the Village Council has authority to
enter into contracts with neighboring government entities to carry out its duties to protect and
provide for the safety of persons and property within the Village; and

WHEREAS, the Fire District may enter into contracts with other governmental entities pursuant
to the Inter-Local Cooperation Act, RCW 39.34 and RCW 52.12.031; and

WHEREAS, the Fire District maintains a fire department that provides fire suppression,
emergency medical, hazardous materials emergency response, technical rescue services, fire
prevention and investigation services and the Village wishes to utilize these services; and

WHEREAS, the parties to the Agreement wish to extend the term up to one year and to amend
other provisions of this Agreement as set forth herein;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals and the mutual covenants and
promises hereafter set forth, the Parties do hereby agree as follows:

2. TERM

The term of this Agreement shall be for a period of one (1) year, commencing on January 1,
2019, and terminating on December 31, 2019. Provided, however, this Agreement may be
terminated sooner in the event the Fire District ceases to exist during the term of this
Agreement as a result of the Interlocal Agreement between City of Marysville and Fire District
12 being terminated, expiring by its terms, or as a result of loss of funding, division of assets or
formation of an alternative service delivery model such as a Regional Fire Authority. Each party



to this Agreement shall give not less than ninety (90) days’ notice of its intent to terminate this
Agreement.

In the event the Fire District provides notice to terminate this Contract, or in the event the
Parties are unable to renegotiate new terms within 90 days of said notice, so long as the ILA
between City of Marysville and District 12 continues to be in effect and the Fire District is
funded, the Fire District, agrees to provide services to the Village for an additional six-months
beyond the termination date, or until the Village is able to secure services with another fire
agency, whichever is sooner. Nothing in this agreement shall prevent the Parties from
extending these time frames upon mutual agreement in writing.

Section 8 entitled “Payment” is hereby amended to read as follows:
8. PAYMENT

In consideration of the services provided by the Fire District, the Village agrees to pay the Fire
District an annual amount set forth below:

8.1  The Village shall compensate the Fire District a flat rate of $563,929.00 (five
hundred sixty-three thousand nine hundred twenty-nine dollars) for one year of
services and optional services provided under this Agreement. In the event of
termination, the Village shall pro rate the amount owed to the Fire District based
on the flat rate divided by 365 (rate per day) times the number of days that
services will be provided since the last payment was due.

8.2 Compensation shall be paid twice a year in equal installments. The first payment
of $281,964.50 shall be due and payable no later than June 30" of each contract
year. The second payment of $281,964.50 shall be due and payable no later
than December 31 of the contract year. For any 6 month extension as
referenced in Section 2 above, payment shall be made monthly at the rate of
$46,994.08 per month, ($563,929.00 + 12) payable in advance of the month
services are provided.

Section 11 entitled “Assignment” is hereby amended to read as follows:
11. ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement and any extension thereof may be assigned by the Fire District to any public
entity which is a successor to the Fire District in part or in its entirety which assumes the
responsibilities set forth in Section 6 hereof, with approval from the Village and acceptance of
the assignment by the successor entity. In the event of such assignment the Fire District shall
give the Village not less than 90 days’ written notice of such assignment. In the event the
Village does not approve assignment, either party may provide notice of its intent not to renew



at the end of the current term, notwithstanding the notice requirements set forth in section 2
of this Agreement.

Except as provided herein all other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect,
unchanged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Consolidated Borough of Quil Ceda Village and the Fire District
have signed this Agreement.

CONSOLIDATED BOROUGH OF MARYSVILLE FIRE DISTRICT
QUIL CEDA VILLAGE )

a2 Ty

Parks, Council President Pat‘Coak, Fire District Board Chairman
Yy
Les Parks, Counéll Member, Rob Toyer, Fire District Board Vice Chairman

Tonya Chl@toffersen, Fire Dlstrlct Board Member

/\ }\ /\1@%
ﬁlchard Ross,F/i/:tnct Board Member

Tom King, Fire Dlstrlctjoard Member

ATTEST:

Jeaniferflores; Vittage Clark



Exhibit A

Quil Ceda Village Legal Description



Legul (Narrative) Desaription: Lot 4, ths sonfhesst quaxtar of the sowthwed quaster aul
{he eouth half of the'southeast quarter of section 73 the south half of the south balf of
seotion &, that portion of the porth wamsmwm@mamsw
wmnmmmmufms,mmmwwwmam
tha east boundary of swid Sesunns,ldimotlm-io foet tp the trus polnt of
beginning, the south 1/16 cotner betwem seolions SM%mwwm:zmcm
Mmdﬂctﬁewuﬁ:haﬁofmamMMafwﬁm&n&mnq

more of less, to the wwomnfﬁwmmwaatqmuofﬂu southeast quaster of
mﬂ;mmdmwmmormwmmam&
487 Mwuauata&ghncsut‘z,ﬁmmmuxlu,mﬁamhmndmwfmdon
8, thencs South (2°358" mtmmammdmﬁml,nmdunm
o the true point of beglnxing, mdtbatpmﬁmaf&:numnnnn{‘mmﬁunqumnuf
soction & dsseribed as  stip of Land 60 feet wide for = sccens road, baing 30 feet on
cach side of the Hllowing eribed center ¥ne: Boglaning at &

more os lass, west of and 487 fost notth 02°39'58" Wast of the gouth 1/16 comot betwem
sections B and U thenca North 28°03'27" West R7B.53 feut to the begirming of & ourve
mﬂwmmmwmmmmmwmwmﬁmﬂmmum
ofthnuntaincmmadhmummmﬁ:mnpmd of laud hounded on the
nmhbyﬂ\ucmulhlufwmnd,mmmhrm!wm!yﬁmgfﬂwﬁo-ﬁm
sty above describod, mdmﬁemubymlmthﬁﬁ‘ozﬁ?\#mmuﬁmoﬂha
wasterly boundary of ths 60-foot strip abave deseribed; all of section 17; all of section
18; Lots 1, Z, the nostheast quertar, and the eosthalf'of the uorthwest quarter of sectlow
19; the norik half of the north half, xud the southwvest quarter of the nozthwest-guartat of
section 20, il in Townslip 30 North, Rengs J But,W!lhmnﬂeMeﬁdim, Snohomish
County, Washiugton.



Exihibit B

Quil Ceda Village Map



lltlﬂ;wl...u_..li...n.........l!
i y - -

s

lni

ic

Quil Ceda Village and the V

Ml Crar Asrerss St

Dot ey

| TS - T

73 fare 40 7t Iy g eI @ maThmre ey

Tuiwn Dotn Smwsd ITOR MesAvsMatun mn*

Ness wew

Tvam [ob Seniny
8312 T



